HNTB Corporation 101 E Old Settlers Blvd Telephone (512) 744-9082
Engineers Architects Planners Suite 100 www.hntb.com

Round Rock, TX 78664

Ms. Tomika Lynce

Williamson County Auditor’s Office
Historic County Courthouse

710 Main Street, Ste. 301
Georgetown, TX 78626

January 19, 2021

Re:  FY 2021 Transportation Corridor Budgets

Dear Ms. Lynce,

rINTB

Based on Commissioners Court action to fund a total of $11.15M for the Transportation Corridor
Program ($6.15M from the General Fund budget and $5.0 million form the Road & Bridge budget), please
find summarized below the FY21 allocation to identified corridors and the ROW preservation program.

Commissioners Court General Fund:

e Create new P#’s for Planning of Ronald Reagan Corridor (RM2243 to IH35)
o RM 2243 to SH 29
o FM 3405 to RM 2338
o RM 2338 to SH 195
o SH195toIH 35

e P457 LTP Right-of-Way (ROW)

Subtotal

Road & Bridge:

e P457 LTP Right-of-Way (ROW)
If you have any questions, please let me know.
Thank you. :

| W

Michael J. Weaver

Cc: Pam Navarrette, Williamson County Auditor’s Office
Robert B. Daigh, P.E., Williamson County Senior Director of Infrastructure
J. Terron Evertson, P.E., Williamson County Engineer

$ 600,000.00
$ 600,000.00
$ 800,000.00
$1,000,000.00

$3,150,000.00
$6,150,000.00

$5,000,000.00
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Charlie Crossfield, Sheets & Crossfield, LP
Christen Eschberger, P.E., HNTB

Kate Wilder, P.E., HNTB

Marie Walters, HNTB



