Ms. Tomika Lynce Williamson County Auditor's Office Historic County Courthouse 710 Main Street, Ste. 301 Georgetown, TX 78626



January 19, 2021

Re: FY 2021 Transportation Corridor Budgets

Dear Ms. Lynce,

Based on Commissioners Court action to fund a total of \$11.15M for the Transportation Corridor Program (\$6.15M from the General Fund budget and \$5.0 million form the Road & Bridge budget), please find summarized below the FY21 allocation to identified corridors and the ROW preservation program.

Commissioners Court General Fund:

• Create new P#'s for Planning of Ronald Reagan Corridor (RM2243 to IH35)

0	RM 2243 to SH 29			\$ 600,000.00
0	FM 3405 to RM 2338			\$ 600,000.00
0	RM 2338 to SH 195			\$ 800,000.00
0	SH 195 to IH 35			\$1,000,000.00
P457 LTP Right-of-Way (ROW)			\$3,150,000.00	
			Subtotal	\$6,150,000.00

Road & Bridge:

• P457 LTP Right-of-Way (ROW)

\$5,000,000.00

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Thank you.

Michael J. Weaver

Cc: Pam Navarrette, Williamson County Auditor's Office Robert B. Daigh, P.E., Williamson County Senior Director of Infrastructure J. Terron Evertson, P.E., Williamson County Engineer Charlie Crossfield, Sheets & Crossfield, LP Christen Eschberger, P.E., HNTB Kate Wilder, P.E., HNTB Marie Walters, HNTB